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Friday 14th March 2025 
 

Dear Parents, 

 

Welcome to the family! 

Over the last month we have been lucky to welcome several new families to St Charles – a big 

official welcome to the St Charles family. We hope you thoroughly enjoy your time at St Charles. 

 

 

St Charles Heart 

It has been so wonderful to see several children 

already be awarded a St Charles Heart – as you 

can see our ‘Wall of Love’ display board is filling 

up nicely with photographs celebrating the 

children’s success of achieving a heart award. 

Children have been awarded for their kindness, 

compassion, welcoming newcomers to our 

school and following in Jesus’ footsteps with their 

actions in school.  

 

 

 

Catholic Life Groups Lent Fundraising 

Our class Catholic Life groups have been busy planning how to raise money or awareness for 

others in need this Lent. Please see below what each group are planning. 

 

Catholic Life Group: Details: Date: 

Cafod Crew – Class 1 Big Lent Walk Tuesday 8th April 

Global Goliaths – Class 2 Second Hand Toy Sale Wednesday 9th April 

Mini Vinnies – Class 3 Mini Vinnie Bear Bring and Buy! Thursday 3rd April 

Eco Warriors – Class 4 Earth Hour Saturday 22nd March 

ACN Apostles  - Class 5 Cake sale 

Car wash 

Wednesday 26th March 

Friday 11th April 

 

 

Reminder: Extra PE lessons – please see timetable below. 

We are able to offer a selection of extra PE lessons this half term. Please see timetable below for 

when your child needs to come to school in their PE kit. 

Monday 17th March – Class 2 

 

 



Friends of St Charles Update 

Thank you to everyone who attended the last PTA planning meeting last week.  

Friends of St Charles fundraising events for the next few months are: 

 

Date: Event: 

Friday 21st March Funky Hair Day for £1 

Friday 28th March Mother’s Day shop £3 

Monday 7th April Own clothes day £1 

Friday 11th April Easter Raffle Prize draw (at Special Mentions Assembly) 

Thursday 22nd May After school cake sale 

 

 

Have a lovely weekend. 

 

Kind Regards, 

 

 

 

Mrs Knight 

Head Teacher  

 

 


